PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI906975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Salco Products, Inc.	12/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	A. Stucki Compnay
Street Address:	360 Wright Brothers Drive
City:	Moon Township
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9592837
Patent Number:	10274101
Patent Number:	7703630
Patent Number:	8060264
Patent Number:	8166891
Patent Number:	9194522
Patent Number:	8950618
Patent Number:	8033581
Patent Number:	8894102
Patent Number:	8656840
Patent Number:	9493172
Patent Number:	9494269
Patent Number:	9631762
Patent Number:	10703389
Patent Number:	10760709
Patent Number:	11248720
Patent Number:	6263802
Patent Number:	6378443
Patent Number:	6408900
Patent Number:	6557477

PATENT REEL: 070601 FRAME: 0579

509095379

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6564834
Patent Number:	6700104
Patent Number:	8597433
Application Number:	17578029
Application Number:	63728335
Application Number:	63719778
Application Number:	14744628
Application Number:	15863443
Application Number:	15916733
Patent Number:	6205931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125621893

Email: deanna.durika@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan H. Opalko **Address Line 1:** 501 Grant Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0024038-000250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA DURIKA
SIGNATURE:	/DEANNA DURIKA/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2025

Total Attachments: 7

source=Salco - Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page1.tiff source=Salco - Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page2.tiff source=Salco - Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page3.tiff source=Salco - Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page4.tiff source=Salco - Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page5.tiff source=Salco - Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page6.tiff source=Salco - Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page7.tiff

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of December 31,

2024 ("Effective Date") by and between Salco Products, Inc., having a place of business at 1385

101st Street, Suite A, Lemont, Illinois 60439 ("Salco"), and A. Stucki Company, having a place

of business at 360 Wright Brothers Drive, Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108 ("Stucki") in

connection with the merger of Salco and Stucki, as contemplated by the Merger Agreement

between the parties ("Merger Agreement").

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date, Salco represents and warrants that it was the sole

and exclusive legal and beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain

patents and applications as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, including foreign patents and patent applications and the inventions and

improvements therein disclosed (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assigned

Patents/Applications");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Salco has been / will be merged into

Stucki, with Stucki as the surviving entity;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in the Merger Agreement, Salco assigned to

Stucki, among other things, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned

Patents/Applications, as of the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to execute this Assignment to confirm the assignment of

the Assigned Patents/Applications to Stucki as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and

intending to be legally bound, Salco hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Stucki, its successors

and assigns, nunc pro tunc, effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to

the Assigned Patents/Applications, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed (as

1

PATENT

REEL: 070601 FRAME: 0581

Docusign Envelope ID: A4BDDB37-2FB3-43CC-B587-7A274F0A853B

well as such rights in any utilities, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations in whole or in

part, substitute applications, renewals, and/or extensions thereof) for the entire term of any issued

U.S. patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted, and for the entire terms of any

and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as reissues, divisions,

continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit from the

Assigned Patents/Applications, and further including the right to sue and recover for past,

present and future damages.

The parties acknowledge and agree that Stucki is the sole owner of all right, title, and

interest in the Assigned Patents/Applications.

The parties authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign

patent offices to record Stucki as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned

Patents/Applications for the sole use and enjoyment of Stucki, its successors, assigns or other

legal representatives as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Salco

had this assignment not been made.

Salco further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Stucki in the prosecution of the Assigned

Patents/Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all

such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform

such other acts as Stucki lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Assigned

Patents/Applications and patents issuing therefrom for the inventions and improvements in any

and all countries.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be

an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Assignment by facsimile or other electronic method

of transmission shall have the same force and effect as the delivery of an original executed

counterpart of this Assignment. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this

Assignment by facsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall also deliver an original

2

executed counterpart, but the failure to do so shall not affect the validity, enforceability or binding effect of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

SALCO PRODUCTS, INC.	A. STUCKI COMPANY
By: Kyle Kolde	By: Kyle Kolde
Name: Kyle Kolde	Name: Kyle Kolde
Title: Treasurer	Title: Treasurer

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY
VALVE FOR OUTLET GATE ASSEMBLY FOR HOPPER CARS	14/532,527	11/04/2014	9,592,837	03/14/2017	S
HANDLE FOR VALVE ASSEMBLY	14/744,628	06/19/2015	10,274,101	04/30/2019	US
VENTED HATCH COVER	11/610,421	12/13/2006	7,703,630	04/27/2010	S
SYSTEM FOR MONITORING RAILROAD CARS	11/734,859	04/13/2007	8,060,264	11/15/2011	US
MANWAY GASKET	12/616,426	11/11/2009	8,166,891	05/01/2012	US
CONNECTOR FITTING	13/531,209	06/22/2012	9,194,522	11/24/2015	US
METALLIC FLANGE PLATE WITH LINING	13/251,629	10/03/2011	8,950,618	02/10/2015	US
UNIVERSAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE	12/636,114	12/11/2009	8,033,581	10/11/2011	US
EDUCTION TUBE ASSEMBLY	12/755,960	04/07/2010	8,894,102	11/25/2014	US

	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY
MANWAY GASKET	13/409,345	03/01/2012	8,656,840	02/25/2014	US
OUTLET GATE ASSEMBLY FOR HOPPER CARS	14/208,730	03/13/2014	9,493,172	11/15/2016	S
CONNECTION ELEMENT WITH SEALING MEMBER	14/608,978	01/29/2015	9,494,269	11/15/2016	S
CONNECTION ELEMENT WITH SEALING MEMBER	14/609,021	01/29/2015	9,631,762	04/25/2017	S
COMPRESSION LIMITING MANWAY GASKET	15/916,733	03/09/2018	10,703,389	07/07/2020	US
HANDLE FOR VALVE ASSEMBLY	16/275,022	02/13/2019	10,760,709	09/01/2020	US
HANDLE FOR VALVE ASSEMBLY	16/874,829	05/15/2020	11,248,720	02/15/2022	S
END CAP FOR VACUUM DISCHARGE OUTLET GATE AND METHOD	17/578,029	01/18/2022			SN
LOCKING MECHANISM FOR TANK CAR OUTLET VALVE	63/728,335	12/05/2024			SN
LOW-PROFILE HATCH COVER FOR RAILROAD TANK	63/719,778	11/13/2024			US

	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY
AERATOR PAD FOR FLUIDIZING PARTICULATE MATERIALS	09/300,051	04/27/1999	6,205,931	03/27/2001	US
HOPPER CAR OUTLET GATE VALVE			6,263,802	07/24/2001	US
HOPPER CAR OUTLET GATE VALVE			6,378,443	04/30/2002	SU
LOAD DISTRIBUTION DEFLECTOR			6,408,900	06/25/2002	S
RING PROTECTOR FOR PREVENTING TAMPERING OF VALVES POSITIONED INSIDE A RAILCAR DOME			6,557,477	05/06/2003	S
LOAD DISTRIBUTION DEFLECTOR			6,564,834	05/20/2003	SN
PORTABLE STRIPPING HEAD INDUCTION HEATING SYSTEM FOR STRIPPING COATED AND LINED METAL OBJECTS AND SURFACES AND METHODS FOR STRIPPING COATED METAL OBJECTS AND SURFACES			6,700,104	03/02/2004	US
APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR SEPARATION OF LIQUID FROM A GAS			8,597,433	12/03/2013	US
HANDLE FOR VALVE ASSEMBLY	14/744,628	06/19/2015			SN

US			03/09/2018	15/916,733	COMPRESSION LIMITING MANWAY GASKET
SU			01/05/2018	15/863,443	ATTACHMENT FLANGE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD
COUNTRY	O. ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NO.	TITLE

PATENT REEL: 070601 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 03/24/2025